
KATHMAND UNIVERSITY
OFFICE OF THE OF EXAMINATIONS

NepalDhulikhel,
Tel: (01I ) 661399, Fax: 977-l I

NOTICE

The candidates, who have applied for the retotaling of
University Examination held in October/November 2016
inforrned that the outcome is as given below:

Manipal College of Medical Sciences, Pokhara

Aprll23,2017

the answer books in II MBBS
in the following subject(s), are

Exam. Roll No. Subiect/s Marks before re-totaling Marks after re-totaling
12028 Paper IX 37 JI

120i6 Paper IX 38 38

12050 Paper IX 29 29

12067 Paper X 38 38

1207 4
Paper VIII
Paper IX

38
)L

38
)z

1207 5 Paper IX 37 37

12077
Paper VIII
Paper X

38
3',7

38
37

12080

Paper V
Paper VII
Paper IX
Paper X

37
37
37
38

11

37
38

12082

Paper VI
Paper VII
Paper VIII
Paper IX
Paper X

36
38
JI

34
35

36
38

37
).+

35

12083 Paper IX 33 33

12097 Paper IX 29 29

12108
Paper VI
Paper VII
Paper IX

38
38

38

38
38
38

121r6
Paper VIII
Paper X

38
38

38
38

12117 Paper X 37 31
12118 Paper X 37 37

12119

Paper VI
Paper VIII
Paper IX
Paper X

30
35
38
38

30
35
38
38

12128
Paper VI
Paper VIII
Paper IX

38
38
37

38

38
37

Controlle
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Tel: (01 l) 661399, Fax: 977-11

Manipaf College of Medical Sciences, Pokh^ra Contd,

College of Medical Sciences, Bharatpur

12129
Paper VIII
Paper X

34
38

.1+

38

12130
Paper V
Paper X

37
37

37
37

12132 Paper IX J+ -)+

1214r Paper VIII 37 37
12t48 Paper VIII 37 37

013030
Paper IX
Paper X

28
35

28
35

012002 Paper V 38 38

Exam. Roll No. Subiect/s Marks before re-totaling Marks after retotaling

22005

Paper VI
Paper VII
Paper VIII
Paper X

31

38

30

31

38
37

30

22006 Paper VI 36 36

22007 Paper IX 36 36

22008
Paper V
Paper IX

38
36

38
36

22013 Paper IX 36 38

22015
Paper VIII
Paper IX
Paper X

38
37
J]

38
37
JJ

220t6 Paper IX 37

22017 Paper X 36 36

22027 Paper VIII 36 36

22030 Paper VIII 37

22033 Paper iX JI 37

22034 Paper VI 36 36

22035 Paper X 37 37

22036 Paper X 30 30

22037
Paper VIII
Paper X

38
36

38

36

22040
Paper VIII

36
36

36
36

22041 Paper VIII 32



OFFICE OF THE
Dhulikhel, P.

Tel: (01l ) 661399,Fax:977-ll

Colf ege of Medicaf Sciences, Bhar^tpu,r Contd..

RSITY
EXAMINATIONS

Nepal
I lerofexaminations@ku.edu.np

22042

Paper V
Paper Vl
Paper VII
Paper VIII
Paper IX
Paper X

36
l8
33

32
JO

36
l8
33

32
36
4,1

22043
Paper IX
Paper X

38
37

38
37

22047 Paper VI 38 38

22050
Paper VI
Paper VIII
Paper IX

35
38
38

.Jl
38
38

22053
Paper VIII
Paper IX
Paper X

38

38
36

38

38

36

22055
Paper VIII
Paper IX
Paper X

J)

J+

35

J.+

J+

22061
Paper VII
Paper VIII

)+
35

J1
JJ

)2063 Paper Vl )+ J+
220(:6 Paper IX 36 l6
22073 Paper IX 36 36

2208s
Papel V
Paper VI
Paper VIII

37
36
37

37
36
37

22102
Paper V
Paper VI

33
1,'l

.JJ

24

22112
Paper VI
Paper IX
Paper X

38

31
38

37
22t13 Paper VI 35 35

22117
Paper V
Paper IX

38
38

38
38

221.25 Paper IX 31 31

22126 Paper V 38 38

22130
Papel V
Paper VII

JJ

38
33

38

22131
Paper V
Paper VII
Papel VIII

37
37
)o

37
37
36

22134 Paper VII 36 36
22135 Paper iX 38 38
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RSITY
EXAMINATIONS
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fexaminations@ku.edu.np

121 36
Paper VI
Paper VII

37
J+ J.+

22140
Paper Vl
Paper IX

35

30
35

30

22142
Paper V
Paper VIII

38

-)o

38
36

22145 Paper X 3l 37
22146 Paper V JO 36

22148
Paper VII
Paper IX

37
35

37
35

22t49 Paper IX 33 33

013059 Paper VI 38 38

013072
Paper VI
Paper VII

21

20
21

20

013 08 5 Paper VIII 29 29

013 l0l Paper V 35 35

013104 Paper VI 31 JI

013111 Paper VI 28 28

013127 Papel VI 31 31

013131 Paper VI 27 27

0131i9 Paper VI 31 3l
012086 Paper IX 20 37

Exarr. Roll No. Subject/s Marks before re-tota Iing Marks after re-totaling

52012

Paper V
Paper Vill
Paper X

38
a^

38

38
,.\ A

38

52017 Paper VIII 36 36

52037
Paper VII
Paper VIII

38

38

38

38

s2042 Paper IX 38 38

52045 Paper X 38 38

52047 Paper VIII 37 )/
52054 Paper VIII 31

5205 8 Paper VIII 38 38

52068 Paper VI 36 36

s2069 Paper IX 36 36
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Nepaf Medical College, Kathman<lt Conll..

RSITY
ATIONS

Nepal
fexaminations@ku.edu.np

52070

Paper VI
Paper VIII
Paper IX

38

36

37

38

36

37

52080 Paper X 35 35

52081
Paper VIII
Paper IX

38

37

38

37

52083 Paper VI 38 38

521 03 Paper X 38 38

521 06 Paper V 31 JI

52109

Paper VI
Paper VIII
Paper X

38

38

25

38

38

25

52t12 Paper VIII J+ J+

52116 Paper IX 38 38

52123 Paper IX 37 37

52t34 Paper X ',+ )+

52139 Paper X 38 38

52147
Paper VII
Paper VIII

36

37

36

37

012146
Paper V
Paper VI

25

22

l)

22

Kathmandu Medical College, Kathmandu

Exarn. Roll No. Subiect/s Malks before re-tota ling Marks after re-totf, linl{

62016 Paper X 35 35

62027
Paper VI
Paper VII

36

38

36

38

62043
Paper IX
Paper X

)l

38

38

38

620s2
Paper VII
Paper VIII

37

38

37

38

62057 Paper IX 36 36

62015 Paper VIII 37 37

62083 Paper IX 38 38

62084 Paper IX 38 38

013053 Paper X 38 38

013115 Paper V 37 38

^ aminations
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KATHMAND
OFFICE OF THE

Dhulikhel, P.O.
Tel: (0 I I ) 66 1399, Fax: 977 -l l-6631

Nepalgunj Medical College, Chisapani, Banke

RSITY
ATIONS

Nepal
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Exam. Roll No. Subiect/s Marks before re-totaling Marks after re-totaling
72004 Paper IX 37 37

72006 Paper IX 37 31

72007 Paper VllI JO 36

72008 Paper IX 37 3l
72016 Paper iX 38 38

72017 Paper IX 38 38

7201 8 Paper IX 38 38

72019 Paper VIII 38 38

12031
Paper VII
Papel VIII

36

36

JO

JO

72039
Paper VIII
Paper IX

38

JO

38

38

72041
Paper VIII
Paper IX

36

31

36

3l

72050 Paper VI J) 35

720s3 Paper IX 38 3B

12054 Papel V 38 4l
72057 Paper IX 38 38

72060
Paper VII
Paper IX

38

38

38

38

72065
Paper VI
Paper VII

37

36

37

36

72081 Papel VI 37 37

72090
Paper VII
Paper X

J+

34

JZ+

)z+

72t00 Paper VI 36 36

72102
Paper VIII
Paper IX

38

32

38

32

72t t8 Paper IX 42

72120 Paper VIII 38 38

12121 Paper VI 3l 3t
72123 Paper V 38 38

72127 Paper X 30 30

72128
Paper VII
Paper VIII
Paper IX

38

38

38

38

38

38
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KATHMANDU RSITY
OFFICE OF THE CONTRO ONS

Dhulikhel, P.O. Box
Tel: (0 I I ) 66 1 399, F ax: 97 7 -11 -663 199,

Nepalgunj Medical College, Chisapani, Bznke Conttl..

Nobel Mcdical College, Biratnagar

epal

72129

Paper V
Paper VI
Paper VII
Paper VIII
Paper X

37

38

36

36

37

37

38

36

36

37

72138 Paper VIII 35 35

72140
Paper VI
Paper VII

37

33

37

33

72151 Paper IX 29 29

72152 Paper V 38 38

013012
Paper V
Paper VIII

36

29

)o

29

01 305 5 Paper VIII 28 29

01307 6 Paper X 38 38

013080 Paper VIII 38 38

013140 Paper X 38 38

012029
Paper V
Paper VI

30

37

30

37

0 12030 Paper V 36 36

0l 2089 Paper V 38 38

012121 Paper V 32

0120t9
Paper VIII
Paper X

38

35

38

35

Exarn. Roll No. S ub iect/s Marks before re-totaling Marks after re-totaling

1 32001
Paper VIII
Paper X

JI 37

3l
t32002 Paper VII 35 J)

132004

Paper V
Paper VIII
Paper X

31

32

36

3l
32

36

132006 Paper X 38 38

132007 Paper X 36 36

132008 Paper X 38 40

1320t4 Paper IX 33 33

132025 Paper X 36 36

132027 Paper VIII )+ 34

k6f,9*oo'''at'oo'
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Nobel Medical College, Biratnagar Conld..

RSITY
EXAMINATIONS

Nepal

132029 Paper IX 37 37

132035

Paper V
Paper VI
Paper X

36

37

37

36

37

37

132036 Peper VIII 35 35

132037 Paper VIII 38 38

132042
Paper VIII
Paper X

36

37

36

37

132043
Paper VIIi
Paper X

38

J+

38

J.+

I l2Cr45 Paper X J.+

132048 Paper VIII 36 36

13205 l
Paper V
Paper X

38

35

38

35

132054 Paper VIII 38 38

13205 5

Paper VIII
Paper IX
Paper X

38

37

37

38

37

37

1 32063 Paper VIII 38 38

\32061 Paper VII JO 38

t32069 Papel VIII 38 i8
t32077 Paper VIII 37 -)/

132078
Paper VIII
Paper X

30

35

30

35

132019 Paper VIII 33 33

132080 Paper VIII J+

I 32081
Paper VIII
Paper X

37

37

37

37

1 32085
Paper VI
Paper VIII

38

35

38

35

1i2087 Paper X 37 37

t32090 Paper VIII 11 34

1 321 00 Paper IX 37 37

132r 01
Paper VIII
Paper X

t)
38

35

38

I i21 02
Paper VI
Paper VII

38

37

38

37
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KATHMAND
OFFICE OF THE

Dhulikhel, P.O
Tel: (01 1 ) 661399, F ax: 977 -1 1

Nobel Medical College, Biratnagar Contd..

RSITY
EXAMINATIONS

Nepal
fexarninations@ku.edu.np

132109
Paper VIII
Paper X

31

38 38

132117 Paper VTII 37 JI

132120
Paper VIII
Paper IX

38

36

38

36

1.12121 Paper VIII 38 38

132127 Paper VI 38 38

132r33
Paper V
Paper IX

35

37

35

37

t32134 Paper VI 38 38

132137 Paper VIII 38 38

132138
Paper VII
Paper VIII

Jd

37

38
1'7

132147 Paper VIII 38 38

132149
Paper VI
Paper X

37

36

37

lo

132150
Paper VII
Paper IX

36

36

36

36

013001
Paper V
Paper VIII

36

36

36

36

0r300s Paper VIII J) 35

01 3009 Paper VIII J] 35

013018 Paper Vlll )+ )+

013020
Paper V
Paper VIII

37

36

37

36

013026 Paper VII 38 38

013038 Paper VIII 33 33

013039
Paper VII
Paper X

36

36

36

36

013056 Paper VIII 36 36

013060
Paper V
Paper VIII

30

38

30

38

01 3065 Paper VII 37 37

013071 Paper V 26 26

013017 Paper V 29 29

01 3 078
Paper V
Paper IX

36

33

36

33



OFFICE OF THE
Dhulikhel, P.

Tel: (01 l) 661399,Fax:977-tl

Lrrmbini Mctlical College. Palpa

KATHMAND

\

RSITY
EXAMINATIONS

Nepal
llerofexaminations@ku.edu.np

Nobef Medical College, Biratnagar Conttl..

013 08 8
Paper VIII
Paper IX

37

38

37

38

013105
Paper IX
Paper X

38

38

38

38

013117
Paper V
Paper IX

29

Jt

29

.)+

013125

Paper V
Paper VII
Paper VIII

29

37

JJ

29

37

33

013133 Paper VII 38 38

013 140

Paper V
Paper VI
Paper VII
Paper VIII

21

37

28

30

21

37

28

30

013145 Paper Vl 38 38

0l 3 146 Paper IX 38 38

012057

Paper V
Paper VII
Paper IX

27

36

32

27

36

32

012090 Paper VllI )+ )+
012099 Paper VIII J+ )+

0t2119 Paper VIII 38 38

Exarn. Roll No. Su biect/s Marks before re-totaling Marks after re-totaling

152007 Paper VIII 38 38

1 5201 0 Paper V 37 37

152023 Paper IX 38 38

t52025
Paper V
Paper VIII
Paper X

38

38

38

32

38

152027 Paper IX 36 36

152029 Paper IX 38 38

152032 Paper IX 38 38

I i2041 Paper V 37 37

152050
Paper VIII
Paper IX

38

38

38

38

152056 Paper X 38 38

$S Page l0 o/ 12

o\\or



Lumbini

OFFICE OF THE C
Dhulikhel, P.O
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Medical College, P alpa Conll..

RSITY
EXAMINATIONS

Nepal

152057 Paper VI 38 38

152073
Paper V

Paper VIII
37

37

37

37

15207 5
Paper V
Paper IX

37

38

37

38

1s2080 Paper IX 36 36

152082 Paper X 38 38

152084
Paper VI
Paper VIII

38

35

JO

35

I 52085
Paper VIII
Paper X

37

37

37

37

152086

Paper V
Paper VIII
Paper X

38

38

33

38

38

))
\52092 Paper VIII 38 38

152094 Paper X 37 3'7

I 521 00 Paper IX 37 37

013020 Paper VIII 37 37

0l1059 Paper VII 37 37

013091 Paper Vlll 36 36

013 r 03 Paper X 35 J)

KU, School of Medical Sciences, Dhilikhel

Exarn. Roll No. Subiect/s Marks before re-tota ling Marks a fter re-totaling

2001 8 Paper X 37 38

200s 1

Paper V
Paper VI
Paper Vlll

35

30

35

35

30

35

20053
Paper VII
Paper VIII

38

Jil

38

38

Birat Medical College, Biratnagar

Exam. Roll No. Subiect/s Marks before re-totaling Marks after le-totaling

20090 Paper X 38 38

20096 Paper VIII 38 38

20128 Paper IX JO 36

201 31 Paper VII 38 38
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RSITY
OFFICE OF THE

Dhulikhel,
Tel: (01 l) 661399,Fax: 977 -ll

Birat Medical College, Biratnaga,r Conttl..

Devdaha Medical College, Rupandehi

EXAMINATIONS
Nepal

20t36
Paper IX
Paper X

36

JJ

JO

33

20143
Paper V
Paper VIII

38

35

38

35

20144
Paper VIII
Paper IX

38

34

38

t+

20145
Paper Vil
Paper VIII

J)

J)

35

35

Exam. Roll No. Subiecti s Marks before re-totaling Marks after re-totalins

20149 Paper VI 36 36

20169 Paper V 41.

20174 Paper X 36 36

20t76
Paper VI
Paper VII

35

36

35

-JO

Prof. Panrra Thapa. PhD
Controller of Examinations
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